

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 6 0 6 O F 2 0 0 2

FOOD COR P O R A T I O N O F I N D I A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M/S. M. RA J A B A L I S O N S

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 7 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. P r a b h a k a r R a o , A d v .

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this appeal, despite of service of notice, the sole respondent
M/s. M. Raj abali Sons has not entered appear a nce. It is stated that
the sole respondent is a partnership firm. Counsel for the appellant
shall find out whether the firm is still in existence or stands dissolved.

List it after four weeks.

(R a v i P . V e r m a)
Court Master

(A n a n d S i n g h)
Court Master