

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3606 OF 2002

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S M. RAJABALI SONS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we see no
reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is, accordingly,
dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3606 OF 2002

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

M/S. M. RAJABALI SONS

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we see no
reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is, accordingly,
dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
April 01, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)